Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pia M. CHALLITA-EID	05/06/2002
Arthur B. RAITANO	05/06/2002
Mary FARIS	05/06/2002
Rene S. HUBERT	05/04/2002
Karen Jane Meyrick MORRISON	05/06/2002
Robert Kendall MORRISON	05/06/2002
Wangmao GE	05/06/2002
Aya JAKOBOVITS	05/06/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agensys, Inc.
Street Address:	2225 Colorado Blvd.
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12357154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 720-7940

 Email:
 gly1@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Mullen III, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

PATENT REEL: 022135 FRAME: 0040 \$40.00

500759622

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511582006702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Mullen III, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 2	

 $source = 511582006702_Assignment \# page 2.t if$

PATENT REEL: 022135 FRAME: 0041

torney Docket No.: 511582006700

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Pia M. CHALLITA-EID; Arthur B. RAITANO; Mary FARIS; Rene S. HUBERT; Karen Jane Meyrick MORRISON; Robert Kendall MORRISON; Wangmao GE; and Aya JAKOBOVITS (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 15745 Morrison Street, Encino, CA, 91436; 10807 Cushdon Avenue, Los Angeles, CA, 90064; 2538 Almaden Court, Los Angeles, CA, 90077; 1644 No. Occidental Blvd., Los Angeles, CA, 90026; 1044 Yale Street, Santa Monica, CA, 90403; 1044 Yale Street, Santa Monica, CA, 90403; 4838 Hollow Corner Road, Apt. #314, Culver City, CA, 90230 and 3135 Hutton Drive, Beverly Hills, CA, 90210, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in NUCLEIC ACID AND CORRESPONDING PROTEIN ENTITLED 184P1E2 USEFUL IN TREATMENT AND DETECTION OF CANCER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/120,901 and filed on April 9, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Agensys, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1545 17th Street, Santa Monica, CA, 90404 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee*) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

ney Docket No.: 511582006700

5/6/02	- Ho Challita El
Date '	Pia M. CHALLITA-EID
5-6-02	and theuteuro Pho
Date	Arthur B. RAITANO
5.6.0V	Uff.
Date	Mary FARIS
05-04-02	Kulbuli
Date	Rene S. HUBERT
05706/02	thomson
Date	Karen Jane Meyrick MORRISON
5/6/02	Kadall Normson
Date	Robert Kendall MORRISON
06-May-200	Mayour Se
Date \bigcup	Wangraan GE
5/6/02	Lega John
Date	Aya JAKOBOVITS